having in mind the law of limitation, for delay in taking it may result in the claim
becoming time barred."

It however appears that the third Member of the Commission, in terms of his Report
dated 16th March, 1999, directed as under:-

"The respondent ought to refund the amount of Rs. 15,476/- (Rupees fifteen
thousand four hundred seventy six only) in full to the Panchayat without prejudice
to his right to file suit against whomever he so desires so as to claim from Bodko
and Guru whatever money he alleges to have given to them.

The money that is received ought to be paid 10 the Temple.

In case the respondent defaults in payment, he cannot continue even as a Panch in
terms of section 10(d) of the Panchayat Raj Act and the competent authority ought
to initiated recovery proceeding for the amount of Rs. 15,476/- (Rupees fifteen
thousand four hundred and seventy six only) against the respondent.

In addition the competent authority will also initiate criminal proceedings against
the respondent and his associates i.e. Tilve and Bodko and Guru because the
respondent in joint conspiracy with these people created all this situation which not